BASE UNIT OF TG1000I
Mo.[No.|  cote | bescription@)  Jescription@ | an |
1 | Al [21120-B001-0000 [A{#FEE maintenance cover 1
2 | A4 [21133-B001-0000 [EFEmEWEET ) maintenance cover screw 1
3 | A4 [21231-B001-0000 | A{RIF o6 % =4 maintenance cover packing 1
4 | A1 {21003-B001-0000 FoAR A left encloser subassembly 1
5 | A4 [21004-B001-0000 |T-hiH4R handle support 1
6 GB/T818-2000 B2ATMEX8 (kM) Screw M5X8 8
7 GB/T95-1985 g (EAf) Washer &5 28
8 | A4 [14323-A142-0000  |UhiFFKTAR switch handle 1
9 GB/T818-2000 B2ATMAX16 (SEAf) Screw M4X 16 1
10 GB/T95-1985 THvgq (BB Washer &4 4
11 | A4 [21130-B001-0000  |Hh| /e skdie Ji left absorber 2
12 GB/T5789-1986 BEAEMEX12 CEHEE) bolt M5X12 18
13 GB/T818-2000 BZETM5X20 (PEAf) Screw M5 X 20 6
14 | A4 121101-B001-0000 K8 K T 25 B engine switch cover 1
15 | A4 |23106-B001-0000 |4k FFIE (KW11-02-15.8) |engine switch 1
16 GB/T845-1985 HIEET4, 2X12 (RS Tapping screwST4.2X 12 6
17 14330-A142-0000  |KM50 i IF 4144 fuel switch 1
18 | A4 |14010-A142-0000  |yl45 £ ¢ 7X0.8 (HEE) Clip ¢$7X0.8 3
19 14302-A142-0000  |3H% ¢ 4X8X140 Fuel tube $4X $8X140 1
20 | A4 ]14305-A142-0000 [ 9X1.2 (HEE) Clip ¢$9X1.2 5
21 14340-A142-0000  [¥XIHIZEKM50 fuel pump 1
22 14303-A142-0000 |31 ¢ 4X8X200 Fuel tube $4X ¢8X200 1
23 | A2 [21231-B001-0000  |‘kK{vFE{RIFETE spark plug maintenance cover 1
24 | A4 [21232-B001-0000 | kAFFE{RTETE BB & spark plug maintenance cover packin| 1
25 GB/818-2000 PEATMEX100 (R 5 Screw M5 X100 2
26 | Al [21220-B001-0000 AR right encloser subassembly 1
27 | A4 21240-B001-0000 | M A7 Jadl e right absorber 2
28 | A4 [21011-B001-0000 RENNL TV e engine support 3
29 GB/T41-2000 B REMS (iR B ) nut M5 2
30 | A4 [21016-B001-0000 Sz E vRE AR F bottom absorber washer 2
31 | A4 |21009-B001-0000 | &ML I yskdb top_absorber 2
32 | A4 |21001-B001-0000 | REHML b7 45 engine top support 1
33 | A4 |14301-A142-0000 |4 Hi % & 4X8X260 fuel tube $4X 8X260 1
34 14350-A142-0000 | V4 HH Joh M8 % oA fuel output filter 1
35 | A4 |22001-B001-0000  |iifidpge |-~7 4 inverter top support 2
36 | A4 [14309-A142-0000  [vhAfAT 3% fuel tank support 1
37 | Al [14310-A142-0000 |46 fuel tank 1
38 | A2 |14311-A142-0000 |3 it fuel tank absorber 1
39 | A4 |14372-A142-0000 |4 T 14 split pin 1
40 GB/95-1985 B ¢5 (HED Washer &5 1
41 | A4 114326-A142-0000  |yfiIf o5 s fuel cap spring 1
42 | A4 121025-B001-0000  [yffigs 3 ¢ 7X22X1. 2 Washer $&7X $22X1.2 1
43 | A4 114323-A142-0000 |46 o5 25 4at 34 fuel cap seal 1
44 | A4 [14324-A142-0000 |4 o6 yE0n fuel cap filter 1




45 | A4 [14322-A142-0000 |14 o5 A4k fuel cap 1
46 | A4 [14321-A142-0000  |Jii4f g5 070 2 4] P 0-ring 1
47 | A4 [14328-A142-0000  [yA4f o5 L fuel cap lever 1
48 | A4 [21301-B001-0000 HEAR S R 45 B muffler cover packing 1
49 | A1 [21302-B001-0000  |#F/< muffler cover 1
50 GB/T818-2000 W2ETM5X16 (R ) Screw M5X 16 3
51 23000-B001-0000 | IKWii A 2% inverter 1
52 | A4 [22002-B001-0000  [igiAyr g8 |75 inverter bottom support 2
53 23160-B001-0000 |4 g% Bridge Rectifier 1
54 | A2 [23200-B001-0000  |ZE 4l 4 Internal wire 1
55 | A2 [23101-B001-0000  |Tfj4R A4 panel 1
56 23141-B001-0000 A 4 JRE AR AC socket washer 1
57 23140-B001-0000 |45 [ ] 4 w4 ) 2P+E 2 AC socket 1
58 GB/T119. 1-2000 SFEEHBETMAXS Screw M4 X8 4
59 GB/T818-2000 BZETMEX16 CEED Screw M5X 16 1
60 GB/T95-1985 MH¢b5 CERE) Washer &5 7
61 GB/T859-1987 R ¢ 5 CEEE) spring lock washer &5 1
62 GB/T6172. 1-2000  |/NFHEIRREMS CEER) nut M5 3
63 | A4 [23150-B001-0000  |f#iHIF*X (KCD6-215) smart throttle switch 1
64 | A1 [23001-B001-0000 TR 22 SRR panel enclosure 1
65 | A4 [23130-B001-0000 |T7IHHME Gy i a4 P ) DC socket 1
66 | A4 [23131-B001-0000 | T 7hI 4 jais 2 2 4 ] DC socket washer 1
67 | A4 |16150-A142-0000 [ -kas ignition 1
68 | A3 123002-B001-0000  |[fi#RJ5 & panel cover 1
69 | A4 123003-B001-0000  [i¥i7F 285z b £ 4 washer 1

BASE UNIT OF TG

10001

70 11104-A142-0000 | BTy M 0il filter 1
71 GB/T818-2000 B2ATM3X5 Screw M3 X5 3
72 | A4 111103-A142-0000 |5 & EAR Board limiting the reed valve 1
73 1 A4 [11102-A142-0000 1] Reed valve 1
74 | A1 [11120-A144-0000  [‘SETZHALE Cylinder subassembly 1
75 | A4 [11101-A142-003 KA IE Spark plug 1
76 | A4 [13006-A142-0000 |51 Intake valve 1
77 | A4 113007-A142-0000  |HE<1] Exaust valve 1
78 | A4 |13008-A142-0000 |/ J3hdf Valve seal 1
79 | A4 |13005-A142-0000 |/ |34 Valve spring 2
80 | A4 [13004-A142-0000 |[S I 149 Valve retainer 2
81 | A4 [13034-A142-0000 | -#2/E % Rocker shaft 1
82 | A4 113031-A142-0000 | BResaift Rocker subassembly 2
83 | A4 |13003-A142-0000  [H#EFT Push rod 2
84 | A4 113001-A142-0000 | P4 Lifter 2
85 | A4 |13002-A142-0000 | FHh Lifter shaft 2
86 | A4 |13021-A142-0000  [{"y#> Cam 1
87 | A3 [11131-A142-0000 53k o6 Cylinder head cover 1
88 GB/T16674-1996 1 B MMEX20 bolt M5X20 24
89 | A4 112104-A144-0000 [<K¥F1 Piston rineg I 1




90 | A4 [12105-A144-0000 [ S¥F2 Piston ring 1I 1
91 | A4 [12120-A144-0000 | &} FE flat tvpe oil ring 2
92 | A4 12121-A144-0000  |#I34 spring expander 1
93 | A3 [12101-A144-0000 |3 Piston 1
94 | A4 [12102-A144-0000 |3 ZERY$4 4 Piston pin clip 2
95 | A4 112103-A144-0000  [}HFE4Y Piston pin 1
96 | A4 |12221-A142-0000  [EAF{A Connection rod 1
97 | A3 ]12230-A142-0000 | ifi%h#H 4 Crankshaft subassemblv 1
98 GB/T276-1994 6203 4l 7K Bearing 6203D 1
99 | A4 [12233-A142-0000 | F[A5#3X13 Semicircular key 3X5X13 1
100 | A4 |GB/T119. 1-2000 EATAH ¢ 6X12 Locating pin $6X12 4
101 | A1 |11201-A142-0000  [4f{Ak Crankcase 1
102 | A4 [11202-A142-0000  |3lhidst @ 17X27X5 0il seal ¢17X27X5 1
103 | A4 [11222-A142-0000 | KL K %5 4 sl 0il dipstick seal 1
104 | A4 [11221-A142-0000  |HIIH K Qil dipstick 1
105 | A4 |11231-A142-0000 | HLydHR 2 ge 55 5B 34X2. 5 0il alert seal 1
106 | A4 [11230-A142-0000 | MLy 2% 0il alert 1
107 | A4 |21006-B001-0000 | A& &ML T ikdRset £ bottom absorber bush 3
108 | A4 [21012-B001-0000 | & &KL iRtk bottom absorber 3
109 GB/T16674-1996 IEFEMEX25 (FHAE) bolt M6X25 3
110 | A3 ]21004-B001-0000 KAWL F R engine bottom support 1
111 | A4 |16130-A142-0000 | fisli% 2% Igniton trigger 1
112 GB845-1985 EH JIEE]ST4. 2 X10 Tapping screwsT4. 2X 10 2
113 | Al [14003-A142-0000 |5 3HR Left reflecting board 1
114 [ A1 ]15004-A142-0000 A SRR Right reflecting board 1
115 | A3 [16200-A142-0000 |3E- A4t Stator subassembly 1
116 | A3 116300-A142-0000 #1414t Rotor subassemblyv 1
117 GB/T6177.2-2000  [WER}M10X1. 25 (FHEH nut M10X1.25 1
118 | A3 |16201-A142-0000 | X\ Cooling fan 1
119 | A4 |17102-A142-0000 | dki% )z Ratch seat 1
120 GB/T16674-1996 HEFEMEX16 (FAAE) bolt M6X16 2
121 | A4 [17101-A142-0000 | % Ratch 1
122 GB/T16674-1996 BEAEMEX12 (AR bolt M6X12 2
123 | A4 |17205-A142-0000 | XCLIZFEMEX86 (REE) bolt M5X86 2
124 | A4 [17202-A142-0000 |5 X8 22 kit ) Cooling hood nesting 3
125 | A2 |17201-A142-0000 |5 X = Cooling hood 1
126 | A4 |17205-A142-0000  |fehh 2k by ground plate 1
127 | Al |17203-A142-0000  [Jd #2824 it Nesting fixing startr 3
128 | A4 116120-A142-0000 A ignition booster 1
129 GB/T5856.4-1995 | INIZ4T4, 8X19 (&™)  |Tapping screwST4. 8X 19 2
130 | A4 |17204-A142-0000 [ RCLIZFEM5X53 CEEE) bolt M5X53 1
131 | A4 |14204-A142-0000 |ZFyEZ oAk (oo ) Air cleaner baffle 1
132 | A4 [14206-A142-0000  |#FJE 38 yE.0 Air cleaner filter 1
133 | A4 [14207-A142-0000 |7y s sl & Air cleaner packing 1
134 | A4 114205-A142-0000 TS SS TE Air cleaner cover 1
135 | A4 [17127-A142-0000 | Z&4hihis] Reel screw 1
136 | A4 |17126-A142-0000  |dkJICJAs Pawl seat 1
137 | A4 [17125-A142-0000 |8 Paw] 2




138 | A4 |17124-A142-0000  |FxEhis s Starter spring 1
139 | A4 |17123-A142-0000 R #hg84 OaahE Reel 1
140 | A4 [17122-A142-0000 |JSzh 8845 Coil spring 1
141 | A4 [17121-A142-0000 |G 5h#e4bha% Starter shell 1
142 | A4 |17129-A142-0000 [fz4eprE Rope nesting 1
143 17128-A142-0000 | $ 44 Rope 1
144 | A4 [17130-A142-0000  |FHA Handle 1
145 | A4 117132-A142-0000 TAAEE Handle cover 1
146 | A4 [14220-A142-0000 |JFS4% ¢ 7X11X140 Ventilaing piped 7X ¢ 11X 140 1
147 | A4 [14304-A142-0000  |ZE W4 & 6X10X330 Pumping fuel piped6X ¢10X 330 1
148 | A4 [14011-A142-0000 | XCELIZFEMEX96 CREAEE) bolt M5X96 2
149 | A4 114001-A142-0000 35 AT 4 Insulating board gasket 1
150 | A4 |14002-A142-0000  [Bg#tuii Insulating board 1
151 | A4 [14004-A142-0000 |4k #5 #4 Carburetor gasket 1
152 | A4 [14403-A142-0000 | it 2% phai 52 Governor damping spring 1
153 | A4 [14404-A142-0000  |if3g 3k Governor joint 1
154 | A4 |14422-A142-0000 [ AL F 7ok Governor motor bottom hood 1
155 GB/T818-2000 PEETMAX10 () ScrewM4 X 10 2
156 | A4 114430-A142-0000 W FEATL Governor motor 1
157 1 A4 114421-A142-0000 R AL [ FeAk Governor motor top hood 1
158 | A2 [14100-A144-0000  |fkihi2s Carburetor 1
159 | A4 [14201-A142-0000 |5 Intake pipe gasket 1
160 | A4 [14223-A142-0000 | Bk Intake pipe nesting 2
161 | A4 [14221-A142-0001  |HFSGS A 704k intake pipe right body 1
162 | A4 [14222-A142-0000 | HFSEAETe4A intake pipe left body 1
163 (B845-1985 FIAIZETST4. 2X8 (™) [Tapping screwST4.2X8 2
164 GB/T6177.1-2000 VL =WRRIMS (HEFE) nut M5 6
165 | A4 [14203-A142-0000 |35 K45 Intake pipe clip 2
166 | A4 |14202-A142-0000  |F 458k Intake pipe joint 1
167 | A4 [15001-A142-0000  |HFA G Exaust pipe gasket 1
168 | A4 [15002-A142-0000  |HES4% Exaust pipe 1
169 | A4 [15003-A142-0000  [Jjy75 g8k Muffler gasket 1
170 | AT |11301-A142-0000 |4H5 Crankcase cover 1
171 15120-A142-0000 [R5 28401 Muffler 1
172 GB/T16674-1996 PEREM6X40 (R bolt M6X40 1
173 GB/T16674-1996 BEAEMBX55 (U ) bolt M6X55 2
174 GB/T818-2000 JRATMEX18 (BEfh) Screw M5X18 5
175 | A4 [11322-A142-0000 |35 4%k Covernor gear shaft 1
176 | A4 [11321-A142-0000  |ifiHik% Covernor gear 1
177 | A4 [GB/T895.2-1986 1 T Covernor gear shaft clip 1
178 | A4 | 13003-A142-0000 | F#RE#HhE Lifter shaft pipe 1
179 16301-A142-0000  [HAZ5%E Heat shrinkable tube 1
180 | A4 [14405-A142-0000 | =iW$%sL three wag joint 1
181 | A4 [12223-A142-0000  |HiylaT 0il pole 1
182 | A4 [GB/T16674-1996 1S RS AR MEX25 bolt M5X25 2
183 | A4 123122-B001-0000 H A 3X120 enlace strip 3
184 | A4 [23128-B001-0000  |{%B&&r fuse box 1
185 | A4 [23129-B001-0000  |{%B& 22 (10A) fuse 1
186 | A4 |TG2000i. 02-3 THIAR 2E JH S Y filter cup 1
187 | A4 [23132-B001-0000  |TZY#5 Higk T—charge wire 1
188 | A4 [23120-B001-0000  |f#is 43k 2P+E plug 1
189 | A4 [14327-B001-0000 | hndLar 0il pot 1
190 | A4 ]23123-B001-0000 KAb FEETE spark plug wrench 1
191 | A4 [23124-B001-0000 | &4 plug wrench rod 1
192 HEEs Zipper bag 2




193

fu 4% (67X64)

packing bag

194

AR 46, 37%28. 04%41. 7

packaging box




